



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 299/2025&CM APPL. 1466/2025**

PRAVEEN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Arundhati, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Deepak Bajpai & Ms. Ritika
Meena, Advocates.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. N
K Singh & Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

% **ORDER
07.11.2025**

Put up on 17.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025
'JK'