



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 299/2025**

**PRAVEEN SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Deepak Bajpai, Advocate.**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD with Mr. N.K. Singh and  
Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **28.01.2026**

**CM APPL. 5824/2026 (for taking additional document on record)**

At the request of counsel for the Petitioner, list on the date fixed i.e.  
on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2026**

*nk*